PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mahendra Somasara Dassanayake	04/24/2013
Arun Kumar	04/12/2013
Martin Witte	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13889526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0600

Email: patentmail@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC FORD GLOBAL

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE #140

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83347347	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent C. llagan	
Signature:	/Vincent C. Ilagan/	

502339394 REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0228

13889

Date:	05/08/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=R1119822#page1.tif source=R1116189#page1.tif source=R1113285#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0229 Please direct all correspondence to: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 140 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 patentmail@raderfishman.com

Attorney Docket Number	83347347

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	UNIFORM ILLUMINATION OF LAMPS		
This declaration is direct	This declaration is directed to:		
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,		
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applica. ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss. And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to perform the state of the	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own and an its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filling date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————		
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR 2/2/2/2		
Inventor: Mahendr	a Somasara Dassanavake Date: 04/24/2013		
Signature: Ala	he 1/455a		
Note: An Application De	2 Speed 1877) SRAd are apply gloral including naming the active inventive entire must approximate this form		
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

PATENT REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0230 Please direct all correspondence to: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 140 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 patentmail@raderfishman.com

Attorney Docket Number 83347347		
	Attorney Docket Number	83347347

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	UNIFORM ILLUMINATION OF LAMPS
This declaration is directed	ed to:
☐ The att ☐ United	sached application, or States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appli	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior al or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and force of the ASSIGNEE, its such for the inventions and discussed in the serial application. ASSIGNEE, its successor applications, in and to the	inent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto IOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right excessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent coveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to on number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
organizations, and to perform	yself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental orm any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives cure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that or imprisonment of not mo LEGAL NAME OF INVE	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine re than five (5) years or both.
Inventor: Arun Kuma	<i>%</i> 40 0 1 − 1
	Frienkunar
Note: An Application Data S Use an additional declaration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0231 Please direct all correspondence to: Rader, Fishman & Graner PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 140 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 patentmail@raderfishman.com

Attorney Docket Number	83347347

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	UNIFORM ILLUMINATION OF LAMPS
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH: of the State of Delawan hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applica ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th	nent agreement heretofore made or by commettaal obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws as, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, at the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own manne, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion immber and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives occure thereto the rights berein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine acre than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: <u>Martin W</u> Signature:	1996 - 1997 - 1998 - 1997 - 1998 - 1997 - 1998 - 19
NY ASSESSMENT TO STANK AND	Show (ETORD) I se agriculant including noving the artisa ingreeting apply rend accommon the form

PATENT REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 05/08/2013